
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Order placement and deposit paid 1 day Mon 04/12/17 Mon 04/12/17

2 DESIGN AND CONTRACT SET-UP 70 days Mon 04/12/17 Fri 09/03/18

3 Detailed design and CDM information commenced and 
finalised

30 days Mon 04/12/17 Fri 12/01/18

4 GROUNDWORKS, DEMOLITIONS AND EXTERNAL WORKS 200 days Mon 15/01/18 Fri 19/10/18

5 Site possession 1 day Mon 15/01/18 Mon 15/01/18

6 All site set up works, heras fencing, access road works, 
main service yard works, bodpave preparatory works 
and screw pile preparation works

20 days Mon 15/01/18 Fri 09/02/18

7 Screw pile installation 10 days Mon 12/02/18 Fri 23/02/18

8 Concrete slab works ready for timber frame 20 days Mon 26/02/18 Fri 23/03/18

9 Foul and rainwater drainage 20 days Mon 26/02/18 Fri 23/03/18

10 Services works 10 days Mon 25/06/18 Fri 06/07/18

11 All groundworks up to DPC 5 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 21/09/18

12 External ramps 5 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 21/09/18

13 SUDS Hardstanding 20 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 12/10/18

14 Service yard - second phase 10 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 28/09/18

15 Concrete slabs 10 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 28/09/18

16 All demolitions 15 days Mon 27/08/18 Fri 14/09/18

17 Car park works 20 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 12/10/18

18 Finishing works for groundworks including snagging 20 days Mon 24/09/18 Fri 19/10/18

19 Condenser plinth 2 days Mon 17/09/18 Tue 18/09/18

20 TIMBER FRAME 145 days Mon 04/12/17 Fri 22/06/18

21 Timber frame off-site manufacture 80 days Mon 04/12/17 Fri 23/03/18

22 Timber frame ground floor 5 days Mon 26/03/18 Fri 30/03/18

23 Timber frame inter floor 5 days Mon 02/04/18 Fri 06/04/18

24 Timber frame first floor 5 days Mon 09/04/18 Fri 13/04/18

25 Timber frame roof carcuss 10 days Mon 16/04/18 Fri 27/04/18

26 External wall insulation 15 days Mon 16/04/18 Fri 04/05/18

27 Timber wall cladding 20 days Mon 07/05/18 Fri 01/06/18

28 Roof insulation 10 days Mon 30/04/18 Fri 11/05/18

29 Roof works including all guttering, fascia and soffits 30 days Mon 14/05/18 Fri 22/06/18

30 FIT OUT AND OTHER WORKS 135 days Mon 16/04/18 Fri 19/10/18

31 Stone work to walls 25 days Mon 07/05/18 Fri 08/06/18

32 External window and door survey and order placement 
including manufacture

30 days Mon 16/04/18 Fri 25/05/18

33 External window and doors installed 10 days Mon 28/05/18 Fri 08/06/18

34 First fix M & E 20 days Mon 14/05/18 Fri 08/06/18

35 All remaining insulating and plasterboarding 15 days Mon 11/06/18 Fri 29/06/18

36 Ground floor screeding 5 days Mon 11/06/18 Fri 15/06/18

37 All changing room tiling 5 days Mon 02/07/18 Fri 06/07/18

38 All skimming 10 days Mon 09/07/18 Fri 20/07/18

39 Miscoat decorations 5 days Mon 23/07/18 Fri 27/07/18

40 Staircase installed 3 days Mon 18/06/18 Wed 20/06/18

41 Second fix M & E with sanitary ware installation 
including testing and commissioning

50 days Mon 30/07/18 Fri 05/10/18

42 Skirtings and architraves and associated joinery 10 days Mon 30/07/18 Fri 10/08/18

43 Decorations 20 days Mon 27/08/18 Fri 21/09/18

44 Changing room fit out 10 days Mon 24/09/18 Fri 05/10/18

45 Cubicles 5 days Mon 08/10/18 Fri 12/10/18

46 Internal doors 5 days Mon 13/08/18 Fri 17/08/18

47 Lift 5 days Mon 10/09/18 Fri 14/09/18

48 Staircase balustrading 5 days Thu 19/07/18 Wed 25/07/18

49 Flooring 10 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 28/09/18

50 Balcony balustrading 5 days Mon 17/09/18 Fri 21/09/18

51 All final fixtures and fittings 5 days Mon 24/09/18 Fri 28/09/18

52 Cleaning 2 days Mon 01/10/18 Tue 02/10/18

53 Snagging identified and rectified 13 days Wed 03/10/18 Fri 19/10/18

54 Handover 1 day Fri 19/10/18 Fri 19/10/18

55 PROJECT END 1 day Fri 19/10/18 Fri 19/10/18
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All dates in this programme are subject to change and alteration.


